Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:
Title:

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

17-553 Version: 1 Name: Amendment 3 Increase to Northwoods Software
Contract for $19,880

Passive Review Status: Adopted

7/7/2017 In control: County Clerk

Final action: 7/27/2017

2016 Adopted Capital Project WO63201-Milwaukee County Internet/Intranet Redesign and Rebuild:
From the Chief Information Officer, Information Management Services Division, Department of
Administrative Services, submitting a passive review contract amendment with Northwoods Software
Development, Inc., increasing the existing contract by $19,880, from $195,085 to an amount not-to-
exceed $214,965, for the activation and configuration of the Titan Identity Federation module and
future change order requests. (PASSIVE REVIEW; INFORMATIONAL ONLY UNLESS OTHERWISE
DIRECTED BY THE COMMITTEE)

Attachments: 1. 17-553 REPORT, 2. 17-553 REVISED REPORT (07/12/17), 3. 17-553 FISCAL NOTE, 4. 17-553
REVISED FISCAL NOTE (07/12/17), 5. 17-5653 AMENDMENT NO. 3, 6. 17-553 NORTHWOODS
CHANGE ORDER, 7. 17-553 EXECUTED CONTRACT (21 pages-07/18/17), 8. 17-553 BY THE
COMMITTEE RESOLUTION, 9. 17-553 FISCAL NOTE (based on rejection of contract), 10. 17-553
COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION, 11. 17-553 COUNTY BOARD AMENDMENT I, 12. 17-553
ENGROSSED COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
7/27/2017 1 Milwaukee County Board of AMENDED Pass
Supervisors
7127/2017 1 Milwaukee County Board of ADOPTED AS AMENDED Pass
Supervisors
7/20/2017 1 Finance and Audit Committee RECOMMENDED FOR REJECTION Fail
7/20/2017 1 Finance and Audit Committee RECOMMENDED FOR REJECTION Pass
7/13/2017 1 Board Chairman REFERRED

2016 Adopted Capital Project WO63201-Milwaukee County Internet/Intranet Redesign and
Rebuild: From the Chief Information Officer, Information Management Services Division,
Department of Administrative Services, submitting a passive review contract amendment with
Northwoods Software Development, Inc., increasing the existing contract by $19,880, from $195,085
to an amount not-to-exceed $214,965, for the activation and configuration of the Titan Identity
Federation module and future change order requests. (PASSIVE REVIEW; INFORMATIONAL
ONLY UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE COMMITTEE)

Milwaukee County

Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

